EAST STROUDSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18301

PAYMENTS TO BE MADE THRU THE GENERAL FUND - FUND BALANCE

The following payments for construction and related costs associated with the Bond Funds have been approved as authorized for payment as of:

January 27, 2014
lRequisition # Vendor/Address Description Amount
|GF FB-2 JBM Mechanical, Inc JMH Expanded 30-4500-450-003-02-11
Vi 8337 3273 Gun Club Road Application# 9 $ 5,006.50
Nazareth, PA 18064 Application# 10 $ 15,437.50
HVAC $ 20,444.00
|GF FB-3 'Wind Gap Electric, Inc. JMH Expanded 30-4500-450-003-04-11
Vit 15692 125 West Seventh Street Application# 7 $ 48,630.50
Wind Gap, PA 18091
Electric $ 48,630.50
TOTAL: $ 69,074.50




i

3}
it

s

¥
w
o,
7

|
L)

]

Application and Certificate for Payment

AIA Document G702" - 1992

TO OWNER: £ STROUDSBURG AREA SHCOOL DIsT. PROJECT:
321 N. COURTLAND ST.
E. STROUDSBURG, PA 18301

FROM CONTRACTOR: 5 M MECHANICAL, INC, VIA ARCHITECT:

3273 Gun Club Road
Nazareth, PA 18064 { : .&; ./
It 1B v g ¥

o g U N N, o O

HILL ELEMENTARY-HVAC

J.M. HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
151 E. BROAD STREET

E. STROUDSBURG, PA 18301

| /
(-{_f |\ w‘\‘-' "-wIJ.......

APPLICATIONNO: | ({ Distribution |
PERIOD TO: || /1<n013 OWNER I
CONTRACTFOR:  [f |/ /R E CE |V E Dfomeet |
CONTRACT DATE: 1, 15 CONTRACTOR [

,‘ PROJECTNOS:, 5,5 / VAN 2 2014 ELD i

e X

Per e _OTHER 1

[

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G713, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of |he(CGnlraclnr's knowlcdgq, informati
and belief the Wark covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordar
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work

which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, a
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..., $ 2 991 000.00 that current payment shown herein is now due.
1" s
2. Net change by Change Orders ......c....ooovivviiviieiiiniiininnicnnin, $ 0.00 CONTRACTOR: J B M MECHANICAL, INC. . / oy e
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) eevevevveeereeerereeeseeeeseen $ 22007 0l By: e == N pate: /] fZP/S D
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...... $ 2.882.000.00 State of: ppNNSYLVANIAS o
5. RETAINAGE: County of N\ORTHAMPTON
a. 500 % of Completed Work Subscribed and sworn to b%fore - A i 7
(Column D + E on G703) 5 144.100.00 me this .2 ¢} day of /¢ z—.mi/..u’( / r}f/ i
b. % of Stored Material ' T
(Column F on G703) $ Notary Public: S AL, W
My Commission expires: —~/ L4 / gt ik nasaciaT
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Colurmn I of G703)....... $ PR f/ ;%’{V; {_ e, PenNsTyY
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .........oooveuinineieeeneinnens $ s roman  ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT .
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) T In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and thp data }Somp]rlg
. LESS PREVIOU ) ! this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 'Archltect s knowle
y ; ) . S CE-R_HFICATFS FOR PAYMENT i5sssspsiiraasins . 23289350 information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ...........ccovvvvemnreeiiiiiinnsaiennennns $ g || IOUNIRCERIETED,
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED ........ovvoirirrreeminnrisssesesistonsbesssssss s snsssrenissessonns $3 000G R8¢
(Line 3 Tess Line 6) $ 933 100,00 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
= Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certifie
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT: .
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ $ By: _! _Lj____ g . :}\S"""“_c i Date: 11 l .G (L3
| Total approved this Month $ $ This Cefjificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
TOTALS |% $ named herein. Issuance. payment and acceptance of payment are WithouLp’érgudice to any rights
NET CHANlG‘ES by Change Order $ the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Gontrart Documeni, on which 1his text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not he obscived.

1elzalry

AlA Document G702™ — 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. ANl rights reserved. WARMIMG: Thi= AMA® Daciument is protected by U.$- Capyriabt Law
and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or digtribition of this AAT Dorument, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will ha prosecuted to the maxnp‘lnm ayxtent
possihle nnder the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ fegal

counsel, copyright@aia.org.

V5 w& \\\"1\ o



SEACLA Document G703

Continuation Sheet

AlLA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMEN I,
containing Contractor’s signed cedification is attached,
In tabulations helow, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.,

1992

APPLICATION NO:

Use Column 1 an Contracts where variahle retainuge for line items may apply,

APPLICATION DATE: 1069

PERIOD TO:

11/20/2013

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT Q720"
A B ¢ o I P G i T I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BT
. CHEDUT D . S . PRESENTLY COMPLETED . RETAINAC
r,t,f,“ EESSRFTION CE ORI > VA LlUEU 'Wmfif&?ﬁf THIS PERIOD ?,:; :.'f. '”'; Ar;%s?)r/(\)"r;[!';x) (G?C) Fr:z(l)sn (F ‘fl’m’g)‘
' (41 D ORT) (D4ER) (C-6
3 3,400.00
05 |BONDS 60,000.00 60,000.00 gzg'ggggg 188E8 2,7150.00
10 [MOBILIZATION 2500000 oo $5,000.00  100.40 4,150.00
15 |PIPE MATERIAL 95,000.00 95,000.00 30’000'00 100:(0 4,000.00
20 |PIPE LABOR e P 0.000.00  100.40 2,500.00
25 |FITTINGS 50,000.00 20.008.09 50,000.00  100.40 2,500.00
30 [COILS/KITS MATERIAL 50,000.00 50,000.00 40'000'00 100'Cb 2.000.00
35 |COILS/KITS LABOR 40,000.00 40,000.00 1 40'000'00 100-Cb 7.000.00
40 |[MECHANICAL ROOM MATERI 140,000.00 140,000.00 35'000'00 100'00 4,250.00
45 |MECHANICAL ROOM LABOR 85,000.00 85,000.00 10'000'00 100' 0 00.00
50 |MECHANICAL ROOM RENTAI 10,000.00 10,000.00 30‘000'00 100' 0 1,500.,00
55 |VALVES MATERIAL 30,000.00 30,000.00 15'000'00 100' 0 50.00
60 |VALVES LABOR 15,000.00 15,000.00 81000.00 100' 0 00.00
65 |DEMO MATERIAL 8,000.00 8,000.00 50'000'00 100' 0 2.500.00
70 |DEMO LABOR 50,000.00 50,000.00 10'000'00 100' 0 00.00
75 |DEMO RENTAL 10,000.00 10,000.00 0'000'00 100' 0 2.000.00
80 |HANGERS MATERIAL 40,000.00 40,000.00 15'000'00 100' 0 750.00
85 |HANGERS LABOR 15,000.00 15,000.00 3'000'00 100' o 50.00
90 |FIRESTOP MATERIAL 3,000.00 3,000.00 3'000'00 100' b 50.00
95 |FIRESTOP LABOR 3,000.00 3,000.00 1'000'00 100' 0 50.00
100 | TAGS/ID MATERIAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 1’000'00 100' 0 50.00
105 | TAGS/ID LABOR 1,000.00 1,000.00 20'000‘00 100' 0 1,000.00
110 | CONCR/STONE MATERIAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 20'000'00 100' 0 1.000.00
115 | CONCR/STONE LABOR 20,000.00 20,000.00 5'000'00 100' B $50.00
120 | CONCR/STONE RENTAC 5,060:06 5;000.00 10'000'00 100' o <5000
125 | CUT/PATCH MATERIAL 10,000.00 10,000.00 s T
CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contiact Document, on which this text appears in RED. An origlnal assures that changes will not be obscured. b
AlA Documant G703™ - 1992, Copyright ® 1963, 1965, 1966. 1967, 1970, 197A, 19873 and 1992 by The Amencan lnsnlte

Lew gnd International Treatles, Unauthorized teproduction ov distributinon o

possible under the law. Purchasars are permittad lo reproduca lan (10) copies
counssl, copyright@aia.arg

4 ot Architerts. Al rights reserved. WARHNING: This ATAY Dociiment Is proteciad by U.5. Copyr
fia AIAT Dociment, or any partion

ot I\, may result In savere clvil and criminai penallies, and will be prasecuted to the maximum ex
ol this dacumeant whien campieted. To raport copiyright violations af AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architecls’ leyal



PR T

i A Document G703 1999

Continuation Sheet

ATLA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMEN T, APPLICATION HO:
comtaining Contractor’s signed cedification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 1069
In tabuladions below, amounts are stated to the nearest dallar, 11/20/2013
Use Column L an Contracts where variahle retainage for line items may apply. PERIQD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT G202
A I : ¢ D B I , G R AT l
= WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL e
RESEN COMPLETE A : (
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SEURDULED | TROMPREVIOUS | _ i XQS’«';%E?% a3 r o (FFEJ/[\\R/\\
1 ALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE G+0) FINISTI RATE)
(D1 D OR E) (D4 E4F) (€
350.00
130 |CUT/PATCH LABOR 7,000.00 7,000.00 (7)1888-88 188-88 110b0.66
135 |ROOF WORK MATERIAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 ‘;5'000'00 100'00 1,450.00
140 |ROOF WORK LABOR 35,000.00 35,000.00 ,90'000-00 100:00 1,400.00
145 |RENTAL yj 20:000.00 20,0990 5500000 1000 1,250.00
150 |GLYCOL MATERIAL 25,000.00 23,750.00 1,250.00 -9,400'00 100.Cb 470.00
155 |GLYCOL LABOR 9,400.00 8,930.00 470.00 5'000.00 100:CD 250.00
160 |HEAT TRACE MATERIAL 5,000.00 5,000.00 3'000'00 100.db 150.00
165 |HEAT TRACE LABOR 3,000.00 3,000.00 20'000‘00 100.0b 1,000.00
170 |PLUMBING ITEMS MATERIAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 10'000'00 100'00 00.00
175 |PLUMBING ITEMS LABOR 10,000.00 10,000.00 15'000'00 100' 0 50.00
180 |FIRE PROTECTION MATERIA 15,000.00 15,000.00 10'000'00 100@0 00.00
185 |FIRE PROTECTION LABOR 10,000.00 10,000.00 25'000'00 100'( ) 1,250.00
190 | CARPENTRY MATERIAL 25,000.00 25,000.00 30'000'00 100:( b 1.500.00
195 |CARPENTRY LABOR 30,000.00 30,000.00 3'000‘00 100405 50.00
200 | FENCE MATERIAL 3,000.00 3,000.00 7'000'00 100' 5 50.00
205 | FENCE LABOR 7,000.00 7,000.00 BO'OO0.00 100' 4,000.00
210 | ATC DRAWINGS 80,000.00 80,000.00 275'000'00 100' ( 13,750.00
215 | ATC MATERIAL 275,000.00 275,000.00 130'000'00 100' i 5 000.00
220 |ATC LABOR 100,000.00 100,000.00 801000'00 100' ‘ 4,000.00
225 | ATC VALVES MATERIAL 80,000.00 80,000.00 30'000'00 100' 1,600.00
230 | ATC VALVES LABOR 30,000.00 30,000.00 40'000'00 100' | 2 000.00
235 | ATC PROGRAMMING 4(7),?8888 42,22888 5560.00 7’100'00 100: '355'00
WATER TREATMENT ,100. 29U, S Pose 4,000.00
i:g INSUCATION MATERHAL 86:600.00 80,000.00 22'888'88 188’ T750°00
250 | INSULATION LABOR 35,000.00 35,000.00 RS :
CAUTIGN: You should sign an original AJA Contiact Document, on which his text appears in RED). An origlnal ass

sures that changes will not be obscured.
AlA Documant GT03™ - 1992, Copyright ® 1963, 1965, 1966, Y967, 1970, 1978, 1987 and 1992 by Tha Amencan Insiiute of Archnects. Al rights reserved, WARIMING: This ATA® Document fa protectad by U.S. Copyr
Law and Internatlonal Treatles, Unauthorlzed reproduction ov distribution ot thia AIA™ D

ocmant, ar any partlon of I, may result in savere clvil and criminal penaltles, and will bs prasecuted to the rmaxkmum ex!
passibls under the law. Putchasars ara parmitted lo reproduce ten {10) copies of 1his documant when compleled. To raport copytight violalions al AIA Contract Documents, e-mail Tha Amerlcan Institute of Architects’ legal
counsel, copynghl@aia.org,




b

9

Application and Certificate for Payment

AIA Document G702" - 1992

TOOWNER: £ STROUDSBURG AREA 5HCOOL DIST. TROYECT: ynr 1 pLEMENTARY-TIVAC ﬁ:PLc')%ATT(')ON NO: /e Distribution b
321 N. COURTLAND ST. I.M. HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RI : OWNER L
E. STROUDSBURG, PA 18301 i T CONTRACTFOR: 1/ +4eRE CE 1V E Dyeureer ¢
' ’ E. STROUDSBURG, PA 18301 ' FHEHC
FROM CONTRACTOR: | o v MECHANICAL, INC. VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE;, JAN 10 2014 contracTor T
3273 Gun Club Road PROJECT Nos;MB_OO5 / ) ;;‘ FELD [
Nazareth, PA 18064 o PO ST B Per _— X
AT LT — OTHER [

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ............. oo BB e Bl n e S 5499100000
i. 21;; :gir(\;g.;resl;ym (-;rt(])a;ii EOrd.ers 1. + s $ - 100

. (Line 122 cooiviieieee e 9 299106000
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...... $

5. RETAINAGE:
a. 50q_% of Completed Work

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best ofghe Contractor’s knowledge, informati
and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordan
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work {
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Ownet, a1
that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: § 3§ MECHANICAL, TNC. 10 /v:!' /A
By: e ) Date: /o foxld 0
Saeof pNNSYLYANIA

County 0fNORTHAMPTON
Subscribed and sworn to efgre

me this 7)(;‘ - day of F(,;f(‘ o

Notary Public: ﬁ// Clty of Betr =7

( ] _

Rt . g

My Commission expires: - 4 13 My Commission Exgacs 1 - 2, &

: i ﬁ {2 f&f’fz ) TIEVBER, PENNSYLVANIA AEcacinToi OF NOTARIES

(Columin D + E on G703) b 144.912.50
b. % of Stored Material '
(Column F on G703} $
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Coluinn I of G703)....... § 144 012 50
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniens $ .
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) SRR
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FORPAYMENT ............oooiiiiie B 2 717.900.00
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) T
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ... oo i iiiiisicainnes | % & a2 En

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 237 66250

ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents. based on on-site observations and the data comprisi
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect’s knowled;
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is
accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Contractor is entitled to payment of i
AMOUNT CERTITIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED w.ccoovvooooeeseemverssssssmssssssesranscesseesisessnencssssescenne 343 G 3] o o) €
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certifiec

CAUTION: You should sign an original MA Contract Documeni, on which this text appears in RED. An nriginal assures that changes will not be abscired,

Date: |2 [25‘ ! i3
This ("(‘ﬁ/ktalc is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named lierein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights

'/M l‘fw{w“f‘

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 4 By: ‘L ” (f: )ﬁ-‘
Total approved this Month $ i
[ TOTALS |3 5

NET CH/\NIGES by Change Order $ the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

AIA Document G702™ — 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARMING: This AIA® Dociment is protected by U.S. Copyright Law
and International Treaties. Unanthorized reprocuction or distribution of this AIA™ Dorument. or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and ctiminal penalties, and will he prosecuted ?0 the mammum'exlenl
passihla inder tha law. Purchasers are permitled to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyrighl@aia.org.

e\L %,[L, ‘\\"1\\4



AL

e

Y
a2

P

Lo

Continuation Sheet

v Document ©

f s ly""@ T

O

- 1992

"
]

Al I_)ncumcn( G2, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION l-'(.)R PAYNML]
confaining Contractor's signed cedification is attached. ‘

APPLICATION NO:

1069 |

anutd : o . " . - H

NG B s Aot S et |

' : 12/15/2013

A i - - pous - : /\RCHITECT'S.PROJECT MA13-005
 WORK COMPTE — - i !
[Tk DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCUEDULED | oy rn;\:;( w;;_ o PRy comr T % B AN
ALUE WA . . - s : - . X 10 2 b
- AICATO s on LSRR s | e (TR
D OR ) (DL (€-& i
05 BONDS 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 100Q.00 3,000.00
10 MOBILIZATION 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00  100.00 2,750.00
1§ PIPE MATERIAL 95,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00  10§.00 4,750.00
2q PIPE LABOR 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00  100.00 4,000.00
25 FITTINGS 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00  100.00 p,500.00
30 COILS/KITS MATERIAL 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100.00 p,500.00
35 COILS/KITS LABOR 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 100.00 2,000.00
40 MECHANICAL ROOM MATERI 140,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 100.00 7,000.00
45 MECHANICAL ROOM LABOR 85,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00  109.00 4,250.00
50 MECHANICAL ROOM RENTAI 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00 500.00
5% VALVES MATERIAL 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100.00 1,500.00
60 VALVES LABOR 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100.00 750.00
65 DEMO MATERIAL 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 10 .00 400.00
70 DEMO LABOR 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00  100.00 2,500.00
75 DEMO RENTAL 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00  109.00 500.00
80 HANGERS MATERIAL 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 100.00 2,000.00
85 HANGERS LABOR 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100.00 750.00
90 FIRESTOP MATERIAL 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 10p.00 150.00
95 FIRESTOP LABOR 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00  10p.00 150.00
100 TAGS/ID MATERIAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00  10D.00 50.00
105 TAGS/ID LABOR 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00  10D.00 50.00
11 CONCR/STONE MATERIAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 10p.00 1,000.00
115 CONCR/STONE LABOR 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00  10p.00 1,000.00
— 500000 | 500000 5,000.00  10p.0D 250.00
125 CUT/PATCH MATERIAL 10,000.00 10,000.00 10;000-00——10p-68 500.00
CAUTIGH: You should sigin an original AlA Cantract Document, an w_h-i_(;; l‘|‘li;'|'rl!_x.;_:|-,;!:’arq RL 2D o il o J

:\U\ Um:unmnl.L‘-7D]"“-— 1592 Copyright ® 19683, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970 |S‘1‘7
vy pid Internatlonal Treaties. Unauthotlzed reproduction os dIstributian At !
passibly under the taw. Purchasers are parmittad 10 raprocucn ten {10} copies al il

counsal, copynyhl@ala.org

n

T
*ALAT Dacumient, ar any parting of i, mayr

i pear ED. An oviglnal assures that changes will not be obscured.
307 Ard 1992 by Tha Amencan Inshilute of /\H’"\l‘l

els Al plghts roserved. WARMING: Thie AIAT Documant I4 protretad by U.S. Copyriah

el c vz 1 wi o B | ‘ .F,':llll Int savere clvil and criminal penaliles, and vl ba prasecuted to thy rraximum extant
: rapatt eopyright vintaians ot AIA Contract Documents, #:mail The Amercan Instituta af Architscts’ l=gal



\

S A A Document

Continuation Sheet

ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR DAy niGr 1, APPLIGATION NO: —
~ontaini ‘omtractor's signed cedification is attached, )
;l?rl‘;'vlj:llxll';:‘(?t>(n:’;7‘0.l(:\i/(,rmn(vﬁ:'l(;]arc sln]lc(] !zwnlhc r:cacr::.:( dollar, APPLICATION DATE: 12/1912013
Use Column Ton Contracts where vasihle retainage for line items may apply, PERIOD TO: 12/15/2013
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NQ13-005
A B =L = S L . L L g - G H i
' s LUK COMILEAT ol iatiiaLs TOTAL BALANCE
TR DESCRIFTION OF WORK SEURIUEED [ IROM PREVIOUS | _ P P2 A % 10 e
N ALUE /\l’l’l.‘l(_/\.ﬂ()N TINS PERION (NOT I -l()l)/\'”i’ (G+Q) FTTHS‘H RATE)
(L D OR T (D467 (C-6
350.00
130 CUT/PATCH LABOR 7,000.00 7,000.00 zg-ggg-gg 18‘(: -gg e
135 ROOF WORK MATERIAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 35'000'00 16¢ '00 750.00
140 ROOF WORK LABOR 35,000.00 35,000.00 20'000'00 10 '00 000,00
145, RENTAL i L 25,000.00 10$-00 ,250.00
150 GLYCOL MATERIAL ' 25,000.00 25,000.00 9'400'00 18 '{}0 470.00
185 GLYCOL LABOR 9,400.00 9,400.00 5'000'00 18 '00 25000
160 HEAT TRACE MATERIAL 5,000.00 5,000.00 3'000'00 i ‘00 150.00
165 HEAT TRACE LABOR 3,000.00 3,000.00 20'000'00 10 '00 1.000.00
170  PLUMBING ITEMS MATERIAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 10'000'00 10 '00 500.00
17% PLUMBING ITEMS LABOR 10,000.00 10,000.00 15'000'00 10)b00 750.00
180 FIRE PROTECTION MATERIA 15,000.00 15,000.00 10'000'00 - J.OO 500.00
18% FIRE PROTECTION LABOR 10,000.00 10,000.00 25‘000.00 10 lOO 1,250.00
180 CARPENTRY MATERIAL 25,000.00 25,000.00 30'000'00 1OEAOO 1 500.00
195 CARPENTRY LABOR 30,000.00 30,000.00 3'000'00 b J.OO . 150.00
200 FENCE MATERIAL 3,000.00 3,000.00 7'000'00 10 J-OO . 350 00
205 FENCE LABOR 7,000.00 7,000.00 80’OO0.00 105'00 4 000.00
210 ATC DRAWINGS 80,000.00 80,000.00 275'000'00 e D.OO 1B.750.00
21 ATC MATERIAL 275,000.00 275,000.00 100'000'00 0 ]‘OO = 000.00
22¢) ATC LABOR 100,000.00 100,000.00 80|000.00 10)‘00 - 4'000.00
22% ATC VALVES MATERIAL 80,000.00 80,000.00 30'000‘00 T J.OO 1'500_00
230 ATC VALVES LABOR 30,000.00 30,000.00 40'000'00 10}‘00 2'000.00
235 ATC PROGRAMMING 40,000.00 40,000.00 7'100'00 103.00 |355.00
24 WATER TREATMENT 7,100.00 7,100.00 80‘000.00 103'00 4 000.00
—p 80,000.00 | _ 80,000.00 8000000 10.00 000,00
25 INSULATION LABOR 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,600-60 +60-00 r
CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Doeument, onwhich this ;'_ﬂl— n!-__'—_'_'__"""_ ————————— e

ipears In HELL An origlnal aseures that changes will not be obscured,
AIA Documant GTOI™ - 1992. Capyright ® 1963, 1965, 1966, L967, 1970, 1970, 1907 ani] 1992 by | e Anvneen o ot ne

) e Amvesnean lnstitite ol Avebator s, AL tlghte reserved. WARMING: This AIAT Documeant la protactad by US. Copyrlahi
Fow snd Internatlonal Treatlas, Unautharized 1eproduction o dis

~4
A tributian ot thia ALA™ Docoment, oy any patilan ot omay resull e savers cividl and colminal penallies, and will be prosecutad 1o the rmandmum axtent
passibly uides tha law, Puchasars ara parmitted 1o reproducn ten (10} eopies ol this darinmang wie- Vo eoprnt copyrinht siotalons ol AVA Cantract Documents, pimail The American Insituta af Archiltects’ legal

4 vanmpieierd
counssl, copynghiEiaia o



G y;'v, “—:'. " IE{’,’\ i N - . e T ,y"}\TM A gn A
\“ﬁfx Jocuiment G087 L1099

X}

Continuation Sheet

AA Docunsnt G703™ - 1992, Copyright ® 1963, 1965, 1966, 19577, 19.70

AL l.)(?cur?j:nl U'i(JZ,'/\ll’!’l‘l(ijATl.(l?N AND (_‘EER': H;ICA'I‘I()N FOR PAYRENT, APPLICATION NO: L009

T ahutations belonw, amonts ace stated thfhe nearest dotiae APPLICATION DATE: 1271912013

Use Colwmn Lan Contracts where variable retainage for line items miay apply. PERIOD TO: 12/15/2013

- o ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NQi3.005

A i ( R SR P G " I

_ WORK COMULELED MATERIALS TOTAL
— e SCMEDULED | 1mo rREvions PRESEN 1LY COMPLETED N BAIANCE RETAINAGE
. 8 VALUE APPLICATION | 11115 PERION R ATRIRED G0y FINISII (F \;8\3['[’:\)“[‘5
AR D OR 1) (DIEIF) (€= i) ‘
255 DUCTWORK DRAWINGS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 105 .00 50,00 “ Zgg:gg
225,000.00 202,500.00 11,250.00 213,750.00 95.00 i1, . '
260 DUCTWORK MATERIAL ! 9500000  95.00 5,000.00 4,750.00
265 DUCTWORK LABOR 100,000.00 90,000.00 5,000.00 800 : 39.000.00
270 EQUIPMENT MATERIAL 600,000.00 600,000.00 40'000'00 10 '00 $ 000.00
278 EQUIPMENT LABOR 40,000.00 40,000.00 e fitiod 3 100.00
280 CEILINGS MATERIAL 42,000.00 42,000.00 30'000'00 10 '00 | 500.00
285 CEILINGS LABOR 30,000.00 30,000.00 J : : 3.000.00 '
280 PUNCHLIST MATERIAL 3,000.00 3‘000.00
29 PUNCHLIST LABOR 3,000.00 3'000_00
301 CLOSEOUT 3,000.00 4‘250.00
30 UNIT M/A 4,250.00 1'125.00
31 UNIT M/B 1,125.00 19‘000.00
31 UNIT M/C 19,000.00 22'000.00
320 UNIT M/D 22,000.00 9'800.00
325 UNIT ME 9,800.00 3.250.00
330 UNIT M/F 3,250.00 675,00
335 UNITM/G 875.00 3,200.00
340 UNIT MH 3,200.00 oo
34 UNIT M/I 4,000.00 '
CAUTION: Yaytgould sign an original AIA Cuntr&%&qpnmm B?%I?ﬁ&ﬁ?%ﬂ?n;{ .p_pcl?qilﬁen?{?)_ﬂ_nm:,ufwrfvﬂr;ﬁl .9 9275000 144,912.50

12t changes will pot be obscured.

1970, 1907 And 1892 by Tha Amcncan lusthutn of Atchiteois, Al righta reserved. WARMNING
Fow and Internatlonal Treatles. Unauthorlzed 1eproduction oy dlstribution af thia Al “Document, ar any paction af iy

posxibio under tha law. Piyrchasars are parmittad fo reproduce ten {10) copies ol s dacumant wlion compieted. Tao raport copyrioht viclalians of

cotnsael, copynahti@aia org

: Thig ATA” Documant la protactad by US. Copyriah
may resultin severs civit and criminal penaltles, and wil ba prosecuted to tha manlmtm exten
AIA Contract Decuments, e-mail The Amedcan Institute af Architects’ I=gal



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGEONEOF 4 PAGES
TO OWNER East Stroudsburg Area School Dist: PROJECT: J. M. Hill Elementary School APPLICATION NO 7 Distribution to:
50 Vine Street 151 East Broad Street OWNER
East Stroudsburg, PA 18301 East Stroudsburg, PA 18301 | |ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 11/30/13 [ ]coNTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: . | RECEKHIVED
Wind Gap Electric, Inc. Strunk-Albert Engineering :
125 West Seventh Street 804 Seven Bridge Road ~ PROJECTNOS:  10010.A JAN 9 2014
Wind Gap, PA 18091 East Stroudsburg, PA 18301 =,
CONTRACT FOR: Electrical Construction CONTRACT DATE 3/20/13 Eiee ;:’?»\; —>

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,204,113.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 CONTRACTOR: Wind Gap Electric, Inc.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 % 2) $ 1,204,113.00 / -
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 1,199,853.00 - % ; —é Z/{é
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: { P Aoy Date: December 19, 2013
5. RETAINAGE: il
a. 5 % of Completed Work $ 59,992.65 State of: Pennsylvania County of: Northampton COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn-4o before me this )% day of Notariad
b. % of Stored Material $ Notary Public: Phylli;ﬂ?lﬁ . Byl S,Hﬁ%{,g Public
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires:— ‘ Wind Gap Boro, Northampton County-
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or : Commission Expires Dec. 13, 2014
Total in Column I of G703) $ 59,992.65
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1,139,860.35 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 1,091,229.85 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | 48,630.50 | is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 64,252.65 o
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... $ 4’{') G 30, )\ O
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner ARCHITECT: Strunk-Albert Engineering
Total approved this Month By: ,-L L E,. oo Date: 2 |23({13
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Ceri’iﬁéate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable c\mly to :he
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCUMENT G702 : APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA -

©1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5282

~ Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

e e e



CONTINUAT'ON SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF 4 PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 7
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/19/13
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIODTO: 11/30/13
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D | E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+0O) TOFINISH |(F VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Bond & Insurance $25,113.00 25,113.00 0.00 25,113.00 100.00% 0.00
2 |Electrical Permit & Inspections $39,530.00 39,530.00 0.00 39,530.00 100.00% 0.00
3 |Supervision $25,000.00 24,000.00 1,000.00 25,000.00 100.00% 0.00
4 |Mobilization $12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00% 0.00
5 |Demolition $42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00% 0.00
6 |Excavation/Backfill & Restoration $12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00% 0.00
7 |Concrete Pad/Concrete Bases $8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 100.00% 0.00
8 |Transformer Vault $7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 100.00% 0.00
9 |Parking Area & Line Stripping $26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 100.00% 0.00
10 |Conduit (Distribution) - M $10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $20,120.00 20,120.00 0.00 20,120.00 100.00% 0.00
11 |Conduit (Branch) - M $11,000.00 10,500.00 500.00 11,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $43,500.00 39,500.00 4,000.00 43,500.00 100.00% 0.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1962 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 3 OF 4 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 7
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/19/13
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIODTO: 11/30/13
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H I
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
12 |Wire (Distribution) - M $41,000.00 41,000.00 0.00 41,000.00 100.00% 0.00
. -L $19,500.00 19,500.00 0.00 19,500.00 100.00% 0.00
13 |Wire (Branch) - M $3,800.00 3,600.00 200.00 3,800.00] 100.00% 0.00
-L $10,000.00 9,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 100.00% 0.00
14 |SWBD/Panelboards/Disc. Sw. - M $50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 100.00% 0.00
15 |Generator/ATS - M $40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00% 0.00
16 |Outlet Boxes & Covers - M $2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $12,000.00 11,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00 100.00% 0.00
17 |Switches, Receptacles & Plates - M $3,500.00 3,000.00 500.00 3,500.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $2,200.00 1,700.00 500.00 2,200.00 100.00% 0.00
18 |Occupancy Sensors - M $30,000.00 28,000.00 2,000.00 30,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $20,000.00 18,000.00 2,000.00 20,000.00 100.00% 0.00
19 |Elevator Modernization - M $75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 100.00% 0.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-5232

G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 4 OF 4 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 7
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/19/13
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIODTO: 11/30/13
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C . D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
20 |Telecommunications - M $50,000.00 45,000.00 5,000.00 50,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $47,000.00 42,000.00 5,000.00 47,000.00 100.00% 0.00
21 |Intercom/Paging System - M $135,000.00 134,000.00 1,000.00 135,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $45,000.00 41,500.00 3,500.00 45,000.00 100.00% 0.00
22 |Access/Video Surveillance - M $150,000.00 145,000.00 5,000.00 150,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $50,000.00 45,500.00 4,500.00 50,000.00 100.00% 0.00
23 |Fire Alarm System - M $60,000.00 59,500.00 500.00 60,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $35,000.00 33,000.00 2,000.00 35,000.00 100.00% 0.00
24 |Final Inspections & Commissioning $500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00% 0.00
25 |Punch List Items $500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00% 0.00
26 |Close-Out Documents $500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 500.00
27 |Allowance $14,750.00 0.00 10,990.00 10,990.00 74.51% 3,760.00
GRAND TOTALS $1,204,113.00 $1,148,663.00 $51,190.00 $1,199,853.00 99.65% $4,260.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR (G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



